PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUMUND-FOERDERBAU GMBH & CO. KG	10/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUMUND FOERDERTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	SAALHOFFER STRASSE 17
City:	RHEINBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-47495

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7293643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jennifer.stachniak@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER S. STACHNIAK Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18165.9150US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER S. STACHNIAK
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer S. Stachniak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_7_293_643#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039000 FRAME: 0291

503886804

ASSIGNMENT

AUMUND-Fördererbau GmbH & Co. KG, Saalhoffer Strasse 17, D-47495 Rheinberg, Germany is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. <u>7,293,643</u> Issue Date: <u>November 13, 2007</u> and is reassigning referenced patent to: AUMUND Fördertechnik GmbH, Saalhoffer Strasse 17, D-47495 Rheinberg, Germany

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUMUND-Fördererbau GmbH & Co. KG, assigns to AUMUND Fördertechnik GmbH, all the rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent.

Representing:	

AUMUND-Fördererbau GmbH & Co. KG

(Assignor)

U. Au

Print Name

Title:

Mana Sing Director

Date: ____

10.09.2013

PATENT REEL: 039000 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 06/23/2016